507001015 11/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7047853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN LONG	10/27/2021
ZACHARY CROWL	10/27/2021
JERRY DUNCAN	10/27/2021
BRAD FOREE	10/26/2021
CLIFF RYAN	10/27/2021
RANDEL DAVIS	10/27/2021
RYLAND KEIFFER	10/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. PHIL PULLEY
Street Address:	1338 PARK STREET NORTH
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33170-4342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17538256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)404-3970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

BRACEWELL LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 61389

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004025.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. DRYMALLA
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Drymalla/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 058244 FRAME: 0365



PATENT REEL: 058244 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Warren Long, a citizen of the United States of America, Zachary Crowl, a citizen of the United States of America, Jerry Duncan, a citizen of the United States of America, Brad Force, a citizen of the United States of America, Cliff Ryan, a citizen of the United States of America, Randel Davis, a citizen of the United States of America, and Ryland Keiffer, a citizen of the United States of America are co-inventors of PROTECTIVE FIELD SCREEN, and whereas, the assignee hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys and/or agents recording the aforementioned assignment, to insert the application number and filing date of the United States Patent Application describing the aforesaid invention, which is the subject of this assignment, into the following application data:

Application Data:	
Application Number	17/538,256
Filing Date	November 30, 2021

AND WHEREAS Mr. Phil Pulley, with a business address of 1338 Park Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33170-4342, hereafter "MR. PULLEY," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any and all patent applications in the United States and other countries throughout the world as the assignor may possess therefor, and all right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of benefits in hand provided by Mr. Pulley and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Mr. Pulley, all my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and said any and all patent applications in the United States and other countries throughout the world therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Mr. Pulley for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States or other countries throughout the world are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and

-1-

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the aforesaid invention or resulting from said application therefor, and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Mr. Pulley, as assignee of its entire interest.

And I further hereby agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the aforesaid invention and to such letters patent as may be granted therefor, to Mr. Pulley, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Mr. Pulley shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such letters patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer.

And I do further agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Mr. Pulley, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the aforesaid invention and letters patent or the file history thereof as may be known to it or its employees, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of Mr. Pulley, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 27th day of October , 2021.

Warren Long

EXECUTED THIS 27 day of Ootober, 2021.

Zachary Crowl

EXECUTED THIS 27 day of OCTOBER, 2021.

Jeryy Duncan

EXECUTED THIS	26	day of	October	, 2021.

Brad Foree

EXECUTED THIS	1	day of	October	, 2021.
		,		

Chiff-Ryan

EXECUTED THIS 27th day of	October	<u>, 2021</u> .	
			•
		$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$	

	Randel Davis		

		arth.	_		40	
EXECUTED	THIS	∂ (0 ' da	y of 🦠	OCIOB	EL	_, <u>2021</u> .

Ryland Keiffer

-8-

DM-#8149274

PATENT REEL: 058244 FRAME: 0374